

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16933/2009

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I.CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S SHARP INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/01/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent                      No.1                      has                      appeared,                      but                      no                      counter  
affidavit                      is                      filed                      for                      that                      Respondent.                      Service                      of  
notice is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and  
3, but there is no appearance for them.                      Await service  
of                      notice                      on                      Respondent                      No.4.                      Counsel                      for                      the  
Petitioner                      is                      directed                      to                      file                      affidavit                      of                      dasti  
service.

List the matter on 17.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS